Eratosthenes

0 0 (7))

= o) 0 §
= c > o
- : m
> -+ o c
o = (@] =
7y (7] 7 (7]

N°52 April 2020



Sa113uno)
s|ooyas
S9INSE3N

21: 203

sjuaunuUo)

4 10

ARGENTINA (4)
Alta Gracia, Buenos Aires, Chivilcoy, Rio Cuarto
BRAZIL (5)
Piranguinho, Rio de Janeiro, Andarai, Méier, Marica
COLOMBIA (1)
Guarne
FRANCE (1)
Lafrancaise
GREECE (4)
Aigio, Athens, llion, Petroupoli
INDIA (1)
Meerut Narahara
ITALY(1)
Marina di Carrara
ROMANIA (2)
Busteni, Margineni
SPAIN (1)
Ubeda
TUNISIA (1)
Mohammedia



Latitude (°)
City Country +N/-S

. —

AR ===l

FEHEl

Aigio
Alta Gracia
Andarai

Athens
Buenos Aires
Busteni
Chivilcoy
Guarne

Ilion
Lafrancaise
Margineni
Marica

Marina di
Carrara

Meerut Narhara
Méier
Mohammedia
Petroupoli
Piranguinho

Rio Cuarto

Rio de Janeiro

Ubeda

Greece
Argentina
Brazil
Greece
Argentina
Romania
Argentina
Colombia
Greece
France
Romania
Brazil
Italy

India
Brazil
Tunisia
Greece
Brazil
Argentina

Brazil

Spain

1st High School of Aigio

Fundacién Caminos de
Anisacate

Clube de Astronomia do Rio de
Janeiro

Experimental College Agion
Anargyron

ENS N° 1

Colegiul lon Kalinderu

Parque Cielos del Sur

Grupo Astrofanaticos

11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion
Collége Antonin Perbosc

Gh. Popescu School

Escola Municipal Carlos Magno
M Buonarroti primary school
Upper primary school Narahara
Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro
Lycée M’hamdia

40 Junior High School
Universidade Federal de Itajuba

Colegio Concordia

Centro Educacional Nosso
Mundo

Colegio Salesiano Santo
Domingo Savio

38.252

-31.659

-22.928

38.027

-34.455

45.416

-34.911

6.274

38.033

44.127

44.533

-22.919

44.033

28.903

-22.904

36.678

38.036

-22.411

-33.149

-22.890

38.017

Longitude (°)
+E/-W

22.079

-64.417

-43.258

23.726
-58.544
25.535
-60.014
-75.449
23.697
1.237
24.554
-42.819
10.033
77.725
-43.280
10.152
23.674
-45.535
-64.351

-43.317

-3.367




Aigio, Greece

Latitude () 5| Longitade () +E/W
i

Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
15 April 2020 46.8cm 25.5¢cm 28.6°
28 April 2020 46.8cm 17.8cm 20.8°
30 April 2020 16.5cm 7.0cm 237

30/04/2020 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
30/04/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

= 23° Aigio

8128km

= 950° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle

o
circumference 360° ¢ i reu mfe HeR= 3226 g +8 1 gg:(m
8128km | 23° +50°

= 40083 km







Alta Gracia, Argentina

Fiag_|city | Country |School |Latitude () N5 | Longtuds () EIW
—

—— Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate -31.659 -64.417
Dste — lGromon [Shadow  |Ange

02 April 2020 25.0cm -18.0cm -35.8°
03 April 2020 25cm -18.5cm -36.5"
04 April 2020 25.0cm -19.0cm 377
05 April 2020 25.0cm -19.5cm -38.0°
06 April 2020 25.5cm -20.0cm -38.1°
08 April 2020 25.5cm -20.5cm -38.8°
10 April 2020 25.5cm -21.0cm 23952
11 April 2020 25.5cm -20.5cm -38.8°
13 April 2020 27cm -23cm -40.4°
14 April 2020 27.0cm -23.0cm -40.4°
15 April 2020 36cm -31cm -40.7°
16 April 2020 36.0cm -31.5cm -41.2°
17 April 2020 J6cm -32.4cm -42°

18 April 2020 36cm -33cm -42.5°
20 April 2020 36cm -33.7cm -43.1°
21 April 2020 36.0cm -33.0cm -42.5°¢
22 April 2020 36cm -35.5cm -44.6°
24 April 2020 24.0cm -23.0cm -43.8°
28 April 2020 36cm -36.6cm -45.5°
29 April 2020 35cm -36.8cm -46.4°
30 April 2020 35cm -37cm -46.6°

08/04/2020 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
08/04/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

== 0.9° Guarne

4214k

—— 38.8°Alta Gracia

Distance Angle . - 360° x 4214km_
circumference 360° Clrcumference - 38.80 h 0.99 - 40027 km







Andarai, Brazil

Fiag_|City | Country [School | Latitude (") N5 | Longtude (" -E/W

m Andarai Brazil Clube de Astronomia do Rio de Janeiro -22.928 -43.258
Date " Gromon [Shadow Angle
22 April 2020 21cm -15.5cm -36.4°

24 April 2020 21cm -15.2cm -35.9°

27 April 2020 18.5cm -14.5cm -38.1°

29 April 2020 30cm -24cm -38.7°

24/04/2020 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
24/04/2020 (Andarai-Brazil) Latitude: -22.927°

= 24.7° Athens

6772km

35.9° Andarai

Distance Angle =
circumference 360° circumference = 360 ’: 67;?;':‘ = 40230 km
6772km | 24.7°+ 35.9° 24.7° + 2







Athens, Greece

Fiag_| ity | Country [School | Latiude (*) 1N | Longiude (1) 1£/W

E Athens Greece  Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027 23.726
Daste — lGromon [Shadow  |Argle

02 April 2020 30.5cm 18.3cm 31.0°
08 April 2020 26.0cm 15.0cm 30.0°
09 April 2020 31.0cm 17.0cm 28.7°
10 April 2020 38.0cm 21.6cm 29.6°
11 April 2020 38.0cm 21.5cm 295
12 April 2020 38.0cm 21.0cm 28.9°
13 April 2020 38.0cm 20.6cm 28.5°
14 April 2020 43.0cm 24.0cm 28.1°
15 April 2020 50cm 26.2cm 27.7°
16 April 2020 31.0cm 16.0cm 273"
17 April 2020 50cm 25.5cm 27"
23 April 2020 31cm 14.5cm 25.1°
24 April 2020 50cm 23cm 24.7°
25 April 2020 50cm 22.6cm 24.3°
26 April 2020 50cm 22.3cm 24°
27 April 2020 50cm 22cm 23.7°
28 April 2020 3lcm 13.5cm 23.5°
29 April 2020 50cm 21.4cm 23.2°
30 April 2020 21cm 8.5cm 22°

14/04/2020 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
14/04/2020 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.028°

B0 34.2° Lafrangaise

28.1° Athens

360° x 678km

Distance Angle : - -
ey circumference 34.2° - 28.1° 40013 km

678km  [34.2° - 28.1°







Buenos Aires, Argentina

e

Buenos Aires ENS1 ENS N° 1 -34.435

Argentina

-58.544

Date " Toromon [Smadow __lange |

01 April 2020
02 April 2020
03 April 2020
04 April 2020
05 April 2020
06 April 2020
08 April 2020
09 April 2020
10 April 2020
11 April 2020
12 April 2020
14 April 2020
15 April 2020
17 April 2020
21 April 2020
22 April 2020
23 April 2020
29 April 2020
30 April 2020

03/04/2020 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
03/04/2020 (Buenos Aires-Argentina) Latitude: -34.599°

Distance

Angle

circumference

360°

8746km [ 38° +40.8°

8.0cm
8.0cm
8cm

8.0cm
8cm

8.0cm
8.0cm
8.0cm
8.0cm
8.0cm
8.0cm
8.0cm
8.0cm

circumference =

-6.4cm
-6.8cm
-6.9%cm
-6.8cm
-6.5cm
-/.0cm
-8.7cm
-7.9cm
-8.0cm
-9 7cm
-9.1cm
-10.5cm
-7.9cm
-9.4cm
-10.4cm
-5.9%cm
-0.3cm
-10.9cm
-Ocm

-38.7°
-40.4°
-40.8°
-40.4°
301
-41.2°
-47.4°
-44.6°
-43.0°
-H.5°
-48.7°
-52.7°
-44.6°
-49.6°
-52.4°
-36.4°
=
-53.7°
-48.4°

I 0 38° Lafrancaise

8746km

== 40.8° Buenos Aires

360° x 8746km

38°

= 39956 km

+ 40.8°






Busteni, Romania

_ e

[Flasg |Gty |Country [School | Latitude () +N/-5 | Longitude (*) +EI-W |
I I Busteni  Romania Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 23.535
Date  lGromon |Shadow  lAnge |
01 April 2020 82.0cm 70.0cm 40.5°

02 April 2020 213.8cm 180.0cm 40.1°

04 April 2020 30.5cm 25.0cm 3932

06 April 2020 113.0cm 90.0cm 38.5°

07 April 2020 16.0cm 12.6cm 38.2°

08 April 2020 45.2cm 35.0cm 37.8°

09 April 2020 39.2cm 30.0cm 37.4°

10 April 2020 66.3cm 50.0cm 37.0°

11 April 2020 175.0cm 130.0cm 36.6°

12 April 2020 47.7cm 35.0cm 36.3°

13 April 2020 27.6cm 20.0cm 3502

14 April 2020 14.0cm 10cm 35.5°

15 April 2020 195.7cm 138cm 35.2°

16 April 2020 216.0cm 130.0cm 34.8°

17 April 2020 18.%cm 13cm 34.5°

18 April 2020 10cm 6.8cm 34.7°

20 April 2020 42.0cm 27.7cm 33.4°

21 April 2020 38.5cm 25cm A%

22 April 2020 75cm 45cm 31

23 April 2020 126.2cm 80.0cm 32.4°

24 April 2020 1,437.70cm 900cm 32

25 April 2020 145.3cm 90cm 31.8°

26 April 2020 90.2cm 35cm 31.4°

27 April 2020 156cm Q4cm 3.1°

28 April 2020 125cm 74.4cm 30.8°

29 April 2020 221cm 130cm 30-5°

30 April 2020 25.9cm 15cm 30.1°

07/04/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
07/04/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

1 1 38.2° Busteni

8924km

= 42.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° circumference =

8924km | 38.2°+42.2°

360° x 8924km _
28 2°% 42.2° 39958 km
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Chivilcoy, Argentina

Date ___________Gnromon ______Shadow _________lAngle

02 April 2020
04 April 2020
06 April 2020
07 April 2020
08 April 2020
09 April 2020
10 April 2020
11 April 2020
14 April 2020
15 April 2020
16 April 2020
17 April 2020
18 April 2020
19 April 2020
21 April 2020
23 April 2020
29 April 2020
30 April 2020

Chivilcoy

Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur

37.8cm
30.0cm
290.0cm
38.0cm
38.0cm
44 2cm
44 1cm
43.2cm
42.0cm
38.5cm
12.5cm
33.4cm
33.3cm
35.2cm
44 3cm
44 4cm
46em
37.8cm

-34.911

-31.8cm
-26.3cm
-261.0cm
-34.5cm
-34.5cm
-40.9cm
-41.4cm
-41.0cm
-42.0cm
-38.5cm
-12.4cm
-34.2cm
-34.5cm
-36.9cm
-47cm
-48.8cm
-54.6cm
-45cm

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W
== |

-60.014

08/04/2020 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°
08/04/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
1389km (42.2° - 29.7°

-40.1°
-41.2°
-42.0°
-42.2°
-42.2°
-42.8°
-43.2°
-43.5°
-45.0°
-45.0°
-44.8°
-45.7°
-46°

-46.4°
-46.7°
-47.7°
-49.9°
-50.0°

29.7° Piranguinho

circumference =

e 42.2°

Chivilcoy

360° x 1389km

42.2° - 29.7°

= 40003 km
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Guarne, Colombia

Flag _|City |Country |School |Latitude (\)+N:S | Longitude () +&/-W

i Guarne  Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449

04 April 2020 30.0cm 0.0cm

08 April 2020 30.5cm -0.5cm -0.9°
10 April 2020 30.5cm -1.0cm =9
13 April 2020 30.5cm -1.6cm e
28 April 2020 30.5cm -4.4cm 8.7

04/04/2020 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
04/04/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

== 0° Guarne

4576km

—— 41.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle

circumference 360° circumference = 36000 xfsz‘?sz = 39984 km
4576km | 0° +41.2° 0







Illion, Greece

Lattude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude (*) +E/-W
u
E Ilion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
11 April 2020 20.0cm 11.0cm 28.8°
13 April 2020 163cm 83cm 27°
29 April 2020 24.5cm 10.4cm 23

11/04/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
11/04/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

== 28.8° llion

8104km

—— 43.5° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle

P 360° circumference = 360 x 8104km _ 40352 Km

8104km | 28.8° 43.5° 28.8°+ 43.5°







Lafrancaise, France

“ :
o tan

Flag__|City | Country [School ________|Latitude () +N/-s | Longitude (*) +E/-W |

I I Lafrancaise  France Collége Antonin Perbosc 44.127 1.237
oate ———— Jooomon [shadow _____lange |

01 April 2020 12.5cm 10.2cm 39.2°

02 April 2020 100.0cm 81.5cm 39.2°

03 April 2020 100cm 78cm 38°

04 April 2020 100.0cm 77.5cm 37.8°

05 April 2020 12.5cm 9.6cm 37.5°

06 April 2020 12.5cm 9.5cm 37:2:

07 April 2020 100.0cm 74.0cm 36.5°

08 April 2020 100.0cm 74.0cm 36.5°

09 April 2020 100.0cm 72.5cm 35.9°

10 April 2020 12.5cm 9.0cm 35.8°

11 April 2020 12.5cm 8.9cm 35:55

12 April 2020 12.5cm 8.7cm 34.8°

13 April 2020 12.5cm 8.6cm 34.5°

14 April 2020 12.5cm 8.5cm 34.2°

15 April 2020 12.5cm 8.4cm 33.9°

16 April 2020 12.5cm 8.3cm 33.6°

17 April 2020 100cm 64.5cm 32.8°

18 April 2020 12.5cm 8.1cm 32.9°

21 April 2020 12.5cm 7.8cm 32°

23 April 2020 12.5cm 7.5cm 31°

24 April 2020 100cm 58cm 30.1°

25 April 2020 12.5cm 7.3cm 30.3°

26 April 2020 12.5cm 7.2cm 29.9°

28 April 2020 12.5cm 7.1cm 29.6°

29 April 2020 12.5cm 7ecm 29.2°

30 April 2020 12.5cm 6.9cm 28.9°

21/04/2020 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
21/04/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

B0 32° Lafrancaise

7446km

E&3 35° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

7446km | 32° +3%5°

360° x 7446km _
a9e L 3ge " = 40008 km




France : Lafrancaise
Vendredi 3 Avril
Gnomon = 100cm
Longueur = 78cm
Photo prise a 13h46min

France: Lafrancaise
Gnomon = 100cm
Longueur = 81.5cm

Photo prise 4 13h25min &

BT o S

France : Lafrancaise
Mardi 7 Avril
Gnomon = 100cm
Longueur = 74cm
. Photo prise a 13h30min

France: Lafrangaise
Samedi 04 Auvril
Gnomon = 100cm
Longueur = 77.5cm

France: Lafrangaise
Jeudi 9 Avril
Gnomon = 100cm
Longueur = 72.5cm
Photo prise a 13h28min

France : Lafrancgaise
Mercrdi 8 Avril
Gnomon = 100cm
Longueur = 74cm
Photo prise a 13h30min

France: Lafrancaise
vendredi 24 Avril
Gnomon = 100cm
Longueur = 58cm

Photo prise a 13h50

France : Lafrancaise L N\
Vendredi 17 Avril | |
Gnomon = 100cm
longueur = 64.5cm

Photo prise a 14h30



Margineni, Romania

N LY
Latitude (*) N5 | Longitude (') +E-W
I I Margineni Romania  Gh. Popescu School 44,533 24.554
20 April 2020
22 April 2020 100cm 62.5cm 32

22/04/2020 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.553°
22/04/2020 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

Bl 32° Margineni

7440km

34.9° Piranguinho

Distance Angle

)
circumference 360° circumference = 32 20 : 3432 |;T
7440km | 32° +34.9° i

= 40036 km
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Secondary School Gh. Popescu, Margineni, ROMANIA
20.03.2020




Meerut Jani, India

l#
Fiag__|city |coutry [School | Latitude (') oN-5 | Longitude () o5
g
ﬁ Meerut India UPS Sisola Kalan Jani 28.982 77.568
bate " lGnomon ————[shadow ————Largle |

26 March 2020 90.2cm 45.0cm 26.5°

26/03/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
26/03/2020 (Meerut-India) Latitude: 28.967°

B 1 42.9° Busteni

1827km

- 26.5° Meerut

360° x 1827km

Distance Angle - = -
e 360° circumference 42.9° - 26.5° 40105 km

1827km |42.9° - 26.5°







Marica, Brazil

&
N2
Al
Latitude (*) +NI-5 | Longitude (") +E-W
m Marica Brazil Escola Municipal Carlos Magno -22.919 -42.819
Date  lGnomon |Shadow ____ |Ange |
26 April 2020 17cm -13cm -37.4°
27 April 2020 20cm -17cm -40.4°

26/04/2020 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
26/04/2020 (Marica-Brazil) Latitude: -22.919°

0l N 29.9° Lafrancaise

7449km

37.4° Marica

360° x 7449km _
20.9°+ 37.4° _ Soo46km

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circu mfe rence =

7449km | 29.9°% 37.4°







Marina di Carrara, Italy

= — e e — i o

I I Marina di Carrara Italy M Buonarroti primary school 44.033 10.033
03 April 2020 65cm ni i

06 April 2020 151.0cm 115.0cm 373

09 April 2020 23.0cm 17.0cm 36.5°

23 April 2020 19.0cm 13.0cm 34.4°

27 April 2020 80cm 46.5cm 30.2°

03/04/2020 (Marina di Carrara-ltaly) Latitude: 44.033°
03/04/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

I B 39.1° Marina di Carrara

8409km

—— 36.5° Alta Gracia

Distance |  Angle i - 360° x 8409km
circumference 360 circumference = 39 1°+ 36.5°

8409km | 39.1° 36.5°

= 40043 km







Meerut Narahara, India

Fiag |Gty | Country |School | Latiude () -5 Longiude () +EIW

i Meerut Narhara India Upper primary school Narahara 28.903 TI.725

03 April 2020 19.5cm 8.7cm

03/04/2020 (Meerut Narahara-India) Latitude: 28.903°
03/04/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

e 24° Meerut Narahara

6728km

—— 36.5° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle o
crounforonce | __ 360° circumference = 3;20 xfg:’;’:’ = 40034 km
6728km | 24° +36.5° -







Méier, Brazil

Fisg_|city | country [School | Latiude () N5 | Longtude (") s£1-W

*(:} Meier Brazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904 -43.280
T S N S

22 April 2020 15cm -33.7°

23 April 2020 24cm -18cm -36.9°
24 April 2020 35cm -30cm -40.6°
25 April 2020 29cm -24cm -39.6°
26 April 2020 30cm -24cm -38.7°
27 April 2020 30cm -24cm -38.7°
28 April 2020 25cm -19%cm -37.2°
29 April 2020 35cm -32cm -42.4°
30 April 2020 142Zcm -111cm -38.0°

30/04/2020 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°
30/04/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

38° Meéier

1334km
—— 50° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle - - 360° x 1 334km
circumference 360° C|rcumference - 500 - 380 40020 km
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Mohammedia, Tunisia

Fiag |Gty | Country |School | Latitude () +N:S | Longtude () sEI

Mohammedia Tunisia Lycée M’hamdia 36.678 10.152

bate " TGromon —— [Shedow  largle |
02 April 2020 52.0cm 26.0cm 26.6°

02/04/2020 (Mohammedia-Tunisia) Latitude: 36.678°
02/04/2020 (Buenos Aires-Argentina) Latitude: -34.599°

Kl 26.6° Mohammedia

7919km

—— 40.4° Buenos Aires

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circu mfe rence =

7919km | 26.6°+40.4°

360° x 7919km _
26.6°+ 40.4° _ 42250 km







Petroupoli, Greece

L
E Petroupoli  Greece 40 Junior High School 38.036 23.674
Date  Gomon |Shadow ____|Angle |

02 April 2020 100.0cm 64.4cm 32.8°

10 April 2020 120.0cm 67.0cm 250

13 April 2020 30.4cm 16.5cm 28.5°

16 April 2020 47.0cm 26.0cm 290

18 April 2020 30.4cm 15.5cm haTan

21 April 2020 30.4cm 14.8cm 26.0°

27 April 2020 30.4cm 13.4cm 3.8

02/04/2020 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
02/04/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

:= 32.8° Petroupoli

8104km

—— 40.1° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° circu mfe rence =

8104km | 32.8°+40.1°

360° x 8104km _
328°+ 40.1° _ 10020 km
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Piranguinho, Brazil

Fiag_|City | Country ISchool | Latitude (") NS | Longitude () 7ETW

E Piranguinho Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba  -22.411 -45.535
Date — Gromon [Shadow gl |
08 April 2020 70.0cm -40.0cm 219 7

10 April 2020 70.0cm -41.4cm -30.6°

13 April 2020 70cm -43.4cm 38

22 April 2020 70.0cm -48.9cm -34.9°

27 April 2020 70cm -52cm -36.6"

29 April 2020 70cm -52.7cm -37°

08/04/2020 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°
08/04/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

29.7° Piranguinho

1389km

- 42.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle circumference = 360° x 1389km

circumference 360° 42.20 - 29.7¢l
1389km |42.2° -29.7°

= 40003 km




Piranguinho-Brazil
Long =-45.535165

Lat =-22.410516 h=70.0 cm

s=40.0cm
ang = atan(s/h) = 29.7 degrees

08.04.2020




Rio Cuarto, Argentina

4 G arcord, g
Lattude (*) NI | Longtude () -E/ W
—— Rio Cuarto Argentina Colegio Concordia -33.149 -64.351
Date " lGromon Shadow Argle |
04 April 2020 52.5cm -42.0cm -38.7°

04/04/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°
04/04/2020 (Rio Cuarto-Argentina) Latitude: -33.149°

{ — 37.2°Alta Gracia

= 38.7°Rio Cuarto

Distance Angle & _ 360° X 166km L
e circumference = —oo oo, = 39840 km
166km |38.7°-37.2°
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Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Fiag |Gty |Country [school | Latitude () -5 Longtude () 7E1W

{:)‘ Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Mosso Mundo  -22.890 -43.317
Dste —— JGromon [Shadow lAne

01 April 2020 10.0cm -4.5cm -24.2°
02 April 2020 10.0cm -4.5cm -24.2°
03 April 2020 20cm -10cm -26.6°
04 April 2020 10.0cm -4.5cm -24.2°
06 April 2020 10.0cm -6.0cm -31.0°
08 April 2020 20.0cm -10.0cm -26.6°
13 April 2020 20cm -12cm -31°

14 April 2020 20.0cm -12.0cm -31.0°
15 April 2020 20.0cm -12.0cm -31.0°
20 April 2020 10cm -Bcm -38.7°
21 April 2020 10.0cm -7.0cm -35.0°
22 April 2020 10.0cm -8.0cm -38.7°
23 April 2020 10.0cm -8.0cm 3.7
24 April 2020 10.00cm -8cm it T
25 April 2020 10cm -8Bcm -38.7°
26 April 2020 10cm -Bom 3.7
27 April 2020 10cm -8cm -38.7°
28 April 2020 10cm -8cm -38.7°
29 April 2020 10cm -8Bcm -38.7°
30 April 2020 10cm -Bcm -38.7°

21/04/2020 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
21/04/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

Il 32° Lafrancaise

7446km
ES3 35° Rio de Janeiro
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 36200 xj4ggl(m = 40008 km
7446km | 32° +35° 3







Ubeda, Spain

Laitude () -5 [ Longitude () +E/-W

_!_ Ubeda Spain Colegio Salesiane Santo Domingo Savio 38.017 -3.367

04 April 2020 55.1cm 34.1cm 31.8°
08 April 2020 55.9cm 31.4cm 20.3°
29 April 2020 67.5cm 28.2cm 2.7
30 April 2020 67.6cm 26.2cm 21.2°

04/04/2020 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
04/04/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

== 31.8° Ubeda

8102km

- 41.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ] 360° x 8102km
circumference 0 circumference = =
mf 360 Ircu 31 8°+ 41.2° 39955 km

8102km | 31.8°+41.2°










